Doc#: 0527842126 Fee: \$30.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 10/05/2005 11:11 AM Pg: 1 of 4

E

3

CAC

2 201

CT1 STS078556

WARRANTY DEED

GRANTORS, Duncan J. Wilk and Jennifer A. Olson, n/k/a Jennifer A. Wilk, Husband and Wife, of the City of Chicago and State of Illinois, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency is acknowledged, CONVEY and WARPANT to

Peggy P. Stortz

9 Huron Road Galena, IL 61036

the following described real estate located in the City of Chicago, County of Cook and State of Illinois:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HEREIN BY REFERENCE

together with the tenements and appurtenances thereunto belonging, hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Law of the State of Illinois.

SUBJECT TO: Covenants, conditions and restrictions of record, it any, so long as they do not interfere with the current use and enjoyment of the Real Estate, building lines and easements; general taxes for the year 2004 (final installment) and subsequent years; acts done or suffered by the Grantee.

PERMANENT REAL ESTATE INDEX NUMBER: 14-28-115-046-0000
ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: 2800 North Orchard Street, Unit 801 and P-47, Chicago, IL 60657

This Instrument is signed and sealed this \(\frac{1}{\infty} \) day of August, 2005.

Duncan J. Wilk

lennifer A. Olson, n/k/a Jennifer A. Wilk

Bob 34

0527842126 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY



0527842126 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of	ss.
on Avgust 16th 2005 before me, 6 personally appeared Duncan 3 wilk Jennifer A. Wilk,	Perit Albeiski, Notory fibli(, , Name and Title of Officer (e.b., Jane Doe, Nodary Public) And Jennifer A. 61301, N/K/ Name(s) of Signer(s) personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
GERRIT J. ALBETSKI COMM. #1584312 TOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA My comm. Expires March 25, 2009	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
OPTIO	WITNESS my hand and official seal. 12
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.	
Description of Allachec Document	
Title or Type of Document: Warranty De	ed s
Document Date:	Number c. Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Carac ty(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	(Color International Co
☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	Top of thumb here
Signer ts Representing:	

0527842126 Page: 4 of 4

STREET ADDRESS: 2800 NORTH ORCHARD COPY UNIT 801

COUNTY: COOK CITY: CHICAGO

TAX NUMBER: 14-28-115-046-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

UNIT 801 AND P-47 IN 2800 NORTH ORCHARD CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF LOT 24 IN L.S. WARNER'S SUBDIVISION IN THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "B" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED JUNE 6, 2002 AS DOCUMENT 0020635931, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office